
Monday 6th May 2024 DRAFT 

Weekly Parent Reminders 
Parking Reminder: Thank you so much for working with us and not using the front car park, the zig zag lines 
and the turning circle at the back of school. I know parking is tricky due to where we are but please be 
mindful of driveways and do not park in a way that obstructs residents from leaving their homes. 
 
Payment Reminder: Please check your PPay account regularly.  
Useful Links 
Applying for Free School Meals https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/schools/free-school-meals.aspx 
Support with the cost of school trips https://forms.office.com/e/HzDPKRUCZN 
Please get in touch if this is something you would like to discuss confidentially.  
 

1. Tuesday 7th May – KS2 Tag Rugby at Scissett Middle School (details emailed – optional event) 

2. Tuesday 14th May / Wed 15th May – Y4 residential trip (please keep up with the payment plan)  

3. Wed 15th May to Friday 17th May – Y5 residential trip (please keep up with the payment plan) 

4. Tuesday 21st May – Rec, Y1, Y2 Cross Country at Shelley College (details emailed – sign up via PPay 

– limited spaces) 

5. Tuesday 21st May Year 5 trip going to watch Kirkburton Middle School Production of ‘Chitty Chitty Bang 

Bang’ during the school afternoon. 

6. Friday 24th May Last Day of Half Term.  

7. Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June – School Closed for the half term break, including Mon 3rd Jun is 

an INSET day. 

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/schools/free-school-meals.aspx
https://forms.office.com/e/HzDPKRUCZN


8. Tuesday 4th June – School opens for Summer 2 half term 

9. Tuesday 11th June – KS2 Kwik cricket tournament at Skelmanthorpe Cricket club (details to follow – 

optional event)  

10. Friday 14th June – Reception – Father’s Day event @ 2:15pm (this is Reception only event) 

11. Monday 17th June – Y5 Music Festival – rehearsal day in school time (pack lunch required) Tickets 

available via Book tickets | Kirklees Council  for the evening performance.  

12. Tuesday 18th June – KS2 Girls cricket tournament (details to follow – optional event) 

13. Tuesday 25th June – Y3 Get Active Morning at Shelley College (details emailed – via PPay)  

14. Tuesday 2nd July – Y4 Get Active Morning at Shelley College (details emailed – via PPay) 

15. Tuesday 2nd July – Sports Day - Afternoon only (details to follow)  

16. Wednesday 3rd July – Sports Day – (back up date) 

 

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/town-halls/book-tickets.aspx?eventId=42601AHHMJKDLCSMPCMNQQTLCLBJSNVCP

